
On behave of Cagwin Farms, I wish to thank Levedale Farms for the opportunity to 
join with the Leveldale Family in celebration of  170 years in 2022. 
�:�K�D�W���D���F�K�D�Q�F�H���W�R���H�Y�D�O�X�D�W�H���F�D�W�W�O�H���I�U�R�P���I�R�X�U���L�F�R�Q�L�F���S�U�R�J�U�D�P�V�����D�V���D�O�O���“�U�P�V���K�D�Y�H���E�H�H�Q����
recognized by the American Shorthorn Assoc. as Hall of Fame programs.

I am sure that no matter what you need to improve your program from show cattle, 
�S�H�U�I�R�U�P�D�Q�F�H���F�D�W�W�O�H���R�U���F�R�P�P�H�U�F�L�D�O�O�\���D�F�F�H�S�W�H�G���F�D�W�W�O�H���\�R�X���Z�L�O�O���“�Q�G���W�K�D�W���W�K�H�V�H���F�D�W�W�O�H��
will excel in all parts of the industry.

• All breeding cattle are Vaccinated with 5-way LeptoVibrio in the spring every year.
• All cattle are wormed with Ivomec.
• All heifer calves are vaccinated for Brucellosis,  7-way Blackleg, Red Nose,
���������3�D�U�D���,�Q�t�X�H�Q�]�D���	���3�L�Q�N���(�\�H����������
• All are CHV.   
�X���$�O�O�������������S�X�U�H�E�U�H�G���K�H�L�I�H�U�V���D�U�H���/�D�Q�G���R�I���/�L�Q�F�R�O�Q���(�O�L�J�L�E�O�H��

I you have any questions or would like to view our
sale offering, just give us a  call.
   Don 217-341-7552
   Kerry  217-370-6033
   Dalton  217-416-9536

Looking forward to seeing you on Oct. 30th.

Cagwin Farms 

For the buyers convenience, the show
females have been entered in the 
North American Open Show in Louisville.  

1959 American Royal

The Irish 20 Sale in the Early 80s (Mick)

Pete Swaffer ASA Fieldmen

ASA Show Honoree - 2014 NAILE
Tank

1958 Denver Champion

cagw i n cat t l e .c o m



OCTOBER 30, 2021  |   A-21

TEGM RED ADVANTAGE 100T

SASKVALLEY PRIMO 40P

SULL RED IN FOCUS ET

ALTA CEDAR SILVER GEM 82U

SBR DORA 342

ALTA CEDAR SILVER GEM 3H

Due to calve 1/24/22, to JSF Time Square sexed heifer semen, examined safe. 
Silver Gem has been a main stay for us at Cagwin Farms.   She was purchased as a 1st calf 
heifer from Cyclone Trace, she then produced a heifer calf by Diversity that was a feature in the 
2016 Leveldale sale.  Her next calf was the Evolution daughter, pictured. That was the junior 
show calf champion at the 2017 IL state fair, shown by Dalton.   Since then she has went on 
to produce two more heifers and steer that have been more then completive in the show 
ring.   This 7 year old female has come to you in the prime of her life. Bred to a great bull and 
packed with performance plus a pedigree that speaks for its self.   CHV   

Birth Wt: 91

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

7
3
45
70
20
42
2
12

-0.38
-1
0.26
0.01
-0.1
24.48
106.84
50.01

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

39 CYT SILVER GEM 4135
*X4221822  | COW | 1/11/14 | SH93.75 | POLLED | ROAN | CYT 4135

lot

Service Sire - JSF Times Square



B-22  |  LEVELDALE INVESTMENT SALE

SULL RED REWARD 9321

JSF MARQUIS 127X

CF S/F ULTIMATE REWARD ET

SULL LADY CRYSTAL TOO 6433D ET

CF HHF MARGIE 2106 HC X ET

SHERWOOD LADY CRYSTAL ET

Due to calve 2/4/22 to Gale Force, examined safe.   
This 3 year old daughter of Ultimate Reward is a truly attractive female with 
tons of potential and eye appeal.  Having raised two heifers that have been 
put in the replacement herd, her mother is a definite fixture here at Cagwin 
Farms going back JSF Marquis 127C,  Sherwood Lady Crystal and Margie’s 
Dream Lady 05 ET.   CHV 

Birth Wt: 61

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

10
1
52
82
21
47
3
11

-0.44
0
0.49
-0.13
-0.1
31.27
119.08
52.21

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

40 CCS LADY CRYSTAL 7F
*X4270773  | COW | 2/7/18 | SH96.49 | POLLED | ROAN | CCS DC27F

lot

CF TRUMP X

LITTLE CEDAR AVIATOR 503X

SULL RIGHT DIRECTION ET

SULL CRYSTAL’S LUCY ET

NPS DESERT ROSE 004

SULL LADY CRYSTAL-434P-1 ET

Due to calve 1/22/22 to JFS Time Square, examined safe.  
Here is a Right Direction daughter at the peak of production.  This four year 
old descendant from the Lady Crystaland Dream Lady cow family makes her 
a welcome addition to any serious Shorthorn breeders program.   CHV

Birth Wt: 87 

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

3
4.8
53
88
27
53
-2
8

-0.39
2
0.38
-0.02
-0.1
7.85
104.68
53.63

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

41 SULL CRYSTAL 7236E ET
*X4273741  | COW | 3/3/17 | SH100 | POLLED | ROAN | SULL 7236E

lot

CS STARMARKER CS381A

LPA GOLD RUSH

JA SP GALE FORCE SM 6J54

WHR GOLDEN CUMBERLAND 401

JA RED MEG 3J13 ET

WHR PURE CUMBERLAND 8929 ET

Due to calve 1/14/22 to Millbrook Fireball 23F, examined safe.  
This 1st calf heifer by Gale Force comes to you  a little older being born in 
the fall of 2019, we decided to breed her for a spring  born calf.   Being bred 
to Fireball and out of the Cumberland cow family the potential is endless 
here.  CHV

Birth Wt: 86 | 205 Day Wt: 1002 | 365 Day Wt: 1168

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

7
2
34
56
25
42
4
9

-0.35
-12
0.15
-0.04
-0.09
28.2
98.36
43.86

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

42 CCS GOLDEN CUMBERLAND 915G
*X4298418  | COW | 9/15/19 | SH100 | POLLED | RED | CCS DC195G

lot



OCTOBER 30, 2021  |   B-23

HILL HAVEN BOLD 4X

JSF DEMAND 43Z

CCS BOLD 26C ET

HIGHLAND GOLDENDROP 440

SULL DOLLY 8144 ET

HIGHLAND GOLDENDROP 149

Due to calve 1/18/22 to JSF Time Square, examined safe.  
This is a tough decision to let both this cow and her heifer calf go.  But we 
are committed to bringing our best for you, the customer to have a chance to 
purchase.  This 4 year old cow has truly out done herself with the heifer she 
has raised this year.  Being bred to Time Square should make her future even 
brighter.  CHV

Birth Wt: 82 | 205 Day Wt: 601 | 365 Day Wt: 1015

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

6
3
43
66
21
43
0
10

-0.37
-3
0.33
0.02
-0.09
20.74
100.95
48.78

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

43 CCS GOLDENDROP 318E
*X4251824  | COW | 3/18/17 | SH98.44 | POLLED | RED | CCS DC318E

lot

CSF EVOLUTION HC

CCS BOLD 26C ET

CCS ONWARD 121E

CCS GOLDENDROP 318E

CCS STYLISH GIRL 110Z

HIGHLAND GOLDENDROP 440

 Definitely a farm favorite, note length of hip, internal capacity and front end 
in this heifer.  She hails from the Goldendrop cow family that we purchased 
from Highland farms in Pittsfield IL .  Her mother would be a half sister 
to CCS Red Reign, the reigning IL State Fair Champion Shorthorn bull for 
2021.   Land Of Lincoln Eligible. CHV

Birth Wt: 65

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

7
1.9
46
75
20
43
3
10

-0.44
-1
0.43
0.01
-0.1
24.03
109.08
50.93

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

43A CCS GOLDEN DROP 218J
*X4322605  | OPEN HEIFER | 2/18/21 | SH100 | POLLED | ROAN | CCS DC218J

lot

LOT 43A

LOT 43

CCS Red Reign



B-24  |  LEVELDALE INVESTMENT SALE

HILL HAVEN BOLD 4X

MAJESTIC VISA’S TUCKER 4T

CCS BOLD 228C

CCS KATRINA 19Z

CCS FARAH 101W

CCS KATRINA 411R

Due to calve 1/28/22 to Millbrook Fireball 23F, examined safe.  
This Katrina cow family has been a true may stay cow family at Cagwin 
Farms.  Her sire CCS Bold 228C has done an excellent job producing top 
notch females for us and Warner shorthorns in Wyoming.   Being bred 
to Fireball, this is a opportunity to purchase some elite genetics that will 
probably not be readable available.   CHV

Birth Wt: 69 | 205 Day Wt: 728 | 365 Day Wt: 1092

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

6
4.2
48
67
25
49
2
15

-0.33
-2
0.25
0.03
-0.08
20.7
118.58
51.03

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

44 CCS KATRINIA 46E
*X4251819  | COW | 4/6/17 | SH100 | POLLED | RED | CCS DC46E

lot

HILL HAVEN FIRE STORM 28C

CCS BOLD 228C

MILLBROOK FIREBALL 23F

CCS KATRINIA 46E

MILLBROOK DAISY’S PRIDE 18X

CCS KATRINA 19Z

This red neck roan heifer by Fireball has all the right parts to make a great 
show female.  And the performance to perform in your pasture.  Selling 
along side her mother you can see where she gets the extra performance 
growth from.   Land Of Lincoln Eligible. CHV 

Birth Wt: 74

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

7
3.3
43
61
25
46
3
14

-0.29
-7
0.07
-0.11
-0.08
25.51
108.91
46.69

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

44A CCS KATRINIA 308J
*X4322616  | OPEN HEIFER | 3/8/21 | SH100 | POLLED | ROAN | CCS DC308J

lot

LOT 44

LOT 44A



OCTOBER 30, 2021  |   B-25

CSF EVOLUTION HC

SULL RED REWARD 9321

CCS ONWARD 121E

SULL ROSE MARY 5024 ET

CCS STYLISH GIRL 110Z

SULL ROSE MARY 636-4 ET CL

There has been a lot discussion about selling this daughter of CCS Onward, 
and not retaining her in the herd.  But, we want the buyer to get the a chance 
to purchase our best.  Her dam by Red Reward, going back to Desert Rose 004 
has been a very strong producer.  Her dam has produced both bulls and females 
working in Shorthorn herds.   Land Of Lincoln Eligible. CHV 

Birth Wt: 73

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

7
2.7
54
86
28
55
2
11

-0.45
-2
0.44
-0.07
-0.1
22.18
125.26
53.99

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

45 CCS ROSEMARY 21J
*4322608  | OPEN HEIFER | 2/21/21 | SH100 | HORNED | ROAN | CCS DC21J

lot

CS STARMARKER CS381A

KOLT KANE NITRO 133Y

JA SP GALE FORCE SM 6J54

CCS DIANNE DOLLY 35E

JA RED MEG 3J13 ET

CCS DIANNE DOLLY 45C

This April daughter of Gale Force is truly an eye catcher.  A heifer that profiles 
beautifully with the center rib capacity and is very mobile when she is on 
the move.   The cow family behind her is without a doubt the strongest at 
Cagwin Farms, having generated many good show heifers.  
Land Of Lincoln Eligible. CHV 

Birth Wt: 69

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

10
0.1
28
54
21
35
3
10

-0.35
-7
0.22
-0.05
-0.09
37.97
85.8
41.58

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

46 CCS DIANE DOLLY 44J
*X4322596  | OPEN HEIFER | 4/4/21 | SH100 | POLLED | RWM | CCS DC44J

lot

LOT 46

LOT 45



B-26  |  LEVELDALE INVESTMENT SALE

SULL RED POWER 6971D

SASKVALLEY OUTLAW 173Z

CCS POWER STROKE 211G

CCS CHERRI SODA 307G

CCS ROSEWOOD 915V

CCS CHERRI SODA 130E

Here is a May heifer that is truly stout and full of performance, nice hipped, 
good front with tons of center rib.  Her sire CCS Power Stroke, our Jr herd sire 
did a very nice job siring calves that are light birth weight and very uniform. 
Power Stroke was purchased in 2020 by Jason and Tasha Bunting for their herd 
use. And has proven to be a strong herd sire on their herd.  Her dam by Outlaw 
is a 1st calf heifer that descends back to the Cherri Soda 24B cow.  That Bill 
Fugate purchased from us in the 2017 Leveldale sale. 
Land Of Lincoln Eligible. CHV

Birth Wt: 71 

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

8
3.4
55
83
22
50
4
13

-0.39
3
0.43
-0.03
-0.09
25.53
124.79
54.36

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

47 CCS CHERRIE SODA 52J
*X4322595  | OPEN HEIFER | 5/2/21 | SH100 | POLLED | R/W | CCS DC52J

lot

SULL RGLC LEGACY 525 ET

SULL RED REWARD 9321

SULL PROPEL 7187E ET

SULL RED ROSEMARY 5074 ET

HD RUBY 903

SULL RED ROSEMARY -3 ET CL

The Red Rosemary 5074 cow has been a very strong producer.  Having 
produced herd bulls that are working in herds in Texas and Alabama.  This 
March daughter of Propel in no exception. Propel progeny have been high 
sellers in the Schrag 605 production sales. She is long front, tremendous 
top and the femininity needed to become a top-notch show heifer.   
Land Of Lincoln eligible. CHV

Birth Wt: 78 

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

6
3.1
55
84
36
63
0
13

-0.37
-10
0.21
-0.09
-0.09
19.22
127.03
53.55

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

48 CCS RED ROSEMARY 32J
*X4322606  | OPEN HEIFER | 3/2/21 | SH100 | POLLED | RED | CCS DC32J

lot

SASKVALLEY INNOVATION 131X

CCS BOLD 26C ET

SASKVALLEY OUTLAW 173Z

HF HIGHLAND MYRTLE 827

STAR P JODY ROSE 5X

HIGHLAND MRYTLE 416

A fancy show prospect by Outlaw, the sire of many top-quality females for 
the Jungels firm and now for Hugh Mooney in California.   She has that 
maternal look and is super feminine.  She is sound in her structure and will 
be a great brood cow after her show career.    On her dam’s side she has the 
Maine influence.   This one PUPPY DOG TAME.  She is an excellent choice for 
a young showman. Land Of Lincoln eligible. DSC.  CHV 

Birth Wt: 63 

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

9
1.6
46
69
24
46
3
14

-0.32
4
0.37
-0.03
-0.07
32.26
114.52
49.69

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

49 CCS/LIC MYRTLE 321J
*X4322618  | OPEN HEIFER | 3/21/21 | SH100 | POLLED | RWM | CCS DC321J

lot



OCTOBER 30, 2021  |   B-27

CF SOLUTION X ET

SLC SOONER 101M

SULL GNCC ASSET ET

JSUL ERICA 2301

K-KIM MONA LISA 35L ET

KS ERICA 36T

If you are looking for a blue roan show heifer that will truly make a beef cow, 
here she is. This sleek front big hipped female gives the extra look needed to 
compete in the show ring and the pasture.  Her dam is a 7/8 Maine-Anjou, 
by Sooner, that has never missed breeding her Shorthorn.   CHV 

Birth Wt: 69

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

8
2.6
55
86
15
43
3
2

-0.49
4
0.66
-0.05
-0.1
25.21
119.29
54.78

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

50 CCS ERICA 45J
*XAR4322662  | OPEN HEIFER | 4/21/21 | AR50 | POLLED | BLUE ROAN | CCS DC45J

lot

CF SOLUTION X ET

READY 2 RUMBLE

SULL GNCC ASSET ET

CYT DREAM LADY 532C ET

K-KIM MONA LISA 35L ET

CYT DREAM LADY 420-2 ET

The Dream Lady cow family needs introduction to the Shorthorn Breed.  This 
¾ Shorthorn Plus heifer is a true complement to any Shorthorn program.   
Being by SULL-GNCC Asset gives the extra eye appeal and performance to 
make her very competitive in the show ring.   CHV

Birth Wt: 84 

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

1
6.3
51
82
15
41
-4
8

-0.43
-2
0.48
0.02
-0.09
2.35
90.88
52.74

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

51 CCS DREAM LADY 24J
*XAR4322660  | OPEN HEIFER | 2/4/21 | AR75 | POLLED | BWM | CCS DC24J

lot

HILL HAVEN FIRE STORM 28C

SASKVALLEY UNIQUE 335U

MILLBROOK FIREBALL 23F

LEVELDALE CASSANDRIA 260Z

MILLBROOK DAISY’S PRIDE 18X

LEVELDALE CASSANDRIA 946W

This Fireball steer is a very thick, big topped, thick quartered heavy muscled 
steer.   After the untimely death of Fireball, we may have should of left him a 
bull.   Very good natured calf.  Ready for any showman. 
Land of Lincoln Eligible.

Birth Wt: 71

CED
BW

WW
YW
MK
TM

CEM
ST

12
0
41
58
22
42
6
14

-0.27
-3
0.07
-0.01
-0.08
45.23
118.87
47.63

YG
CW
REA
MB
FAT

$CEZ
$BMI

$F

52 CCS FIREBALL 217J
X4322615  | STEER | 2/17/21 | SH100 | POLLED | WHITE | CCS DC217J

lot


